Bidragsyterne - Contributors

Daniela Cutas

PhD in Political Science

Senior lecturer (associate professor) at Umea University and Researcher in Practical Philosophy at
University of Gothenburg

Umead University, Department of Historical, Philosophical and Religious Studies and University of
Gothenburg, Department of Philosophy, Linguistics and Theory of Science

E-mail: daniela.cutas@umu.se

Research area: Ethics of research, of personal relationships, reproduction and parenting, immortality,
and morality policy

Anna Smajdor

PhD in Philosophy

Associate Professor of Practical Philosophy

University of Oslo, Department of Philosophy, Classics, History of Art and Ideas
E-mail: anna.smajdor@ifikk.uio.no

Research area: Ethical questions related to medicine, innovation and the life-sciences

Cameron Fenton

PhD Candidate in Philosophy

Western University

E-mail: cfenton@gmail.com

Research area: Filial obligations and parent-child relationships

Hugh LaFollette

PhD in Philosophy

Marie E. and Leslie Cole Professor in Ethics

Department of History and Politics, University of South Florida St. Petersburg
E-mail: hughlafollette@gmail.com

Mianna Lotz

PhD in Philosophy

Associate Lecturer in Ethics/Applied Ethics

Department of Philosophy, Macquarie University, Sydney, Australia

E-mail: Mianna.Lotz@mgq.edu.au

Research area: ethical and political philosophy of the family, childhood, parenting and reproduction,
including recent biotechnological and surgical innovations

Rafael Robina Ramirez

Ph.D. in Business and Sociology

Business and Sociology Department, University of Extremadura, Spain
E-mail: rrobina@unex.es

Erika Palmer

Ph.D fellow in System Dynamics

Department of Comparative Politics, University of Bergen

E-mail: Erika.palmer@uib.no

Research area: system dynamics evaluation of the social sustainability of the Norwegian welfare state

Etikk i praksis. Nord J Appl Ethics (2017), 11 (1) 9 May 2017



Jennifer Leigh Bailey

PhD in International studies

Professor of Political Science

Department of Sociology and Political Science, Norwegian University of Science and Technology
E-mail: Jennifer.bailey@svt.ntnu.no

Research area: Environmental politics, fisheries management, civil society, US politics

May Thorseth

Ph.D. in Philosophy

Professor of Philosophy

Department of Philosophy and Religious Studies, Norwegian University of Science and Technology
E-mail: may.thorseth@ntnu.no

Research areas: Ethics and political philosophy; applied ethics/research ethics; environmental ethics;
information-and communication ethics; multicultural conflicts; deliberative democracy

ETIKK 1 PRAKSISNR. 12017



